City of Lucas 665 Country Club Road Lucas, Texas 75002 972.912.1212 farmersmarket@lucastexas.us



## Lucas Farmers Market Application

The City of Lucas Farmers Market will be held on Saturday, October 12 and Saturday, November 2 from 8 am to Noon at the Lucas Community Park located at 665 Country Club Road. This is a pilot program to determine interest and support of this community activity. The Lucas Farmers Market Committee (LFMC) fully anticipates the success of this market and plans on kicking off weekly markets in the spring. During our first year, booth fees are waived and vendors that participate in the October and November markets will receive preference for space selection in the spring and fall seasons.

Our rules are simple:

- 1. Be respectful
- 2. Provide quality products
- 3. Have fun!

In order to process this application, please ensure that all fields are filled in and all information is accurate. The goal of the LFMC is to have diversity in the types of products being provided at the market. Vendors must meet the definition of a Farmers Market Vendor as set forth in the rules and regulations pertaining to the City of Lucas Farmers Market and follow all established guidelines by the Texas Department of State Health Services.

Date:						
Name of Business/Vendor:						
Contact Person:						
Address:						
City:	State:		Zip Code:			
Phone Number:		Email:				
Date of Event Permit Needed: 10/12/19 11/2/19 Spring Season Fall Season						
Will you be selling food or providing samples of your food product:  Yes No						
If yes, contact the City of Lucas Development Services Department at 972.912.1206 to obtain a Temporary Food Establishment Permit application.						

City of Lucas 665 Country Club Road Lucas, Texas 75002 972.912.1212 farmersmarket@lucastexas.us

Food Handler/Health Permit Number (if applicable):				
Type of Vendor:				
Agricultural Producer D Value Added Producers D Artisans				
Description of products to be sold:				
Will you need electricity:  Yes  No				
Will you need electricity:  Yes No				
Space Preference:  Pavilion (8 x 10)  Park (10 x 10)				

The City of Lucas shall not be liable for any loss, damage, or injury of any kind to any person or property arising from the services of the vendor pursuant to this agreement. The vendor hereby waives all claims against the City, its officers, agents and employees (collectively referred to in this section as "City" for damage to any property or injury to, or death of, any person to the extent arising at any time and from any cause other than the negligence or willful misconduct of City or breach of City's obligations hereunder. the vendor agrees to indemnify and save harmless City from and against liabilities, damages, claims, suits, costs (including court costs, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of investigation) and actions of any kind by reason of injury to or death of any person or damage to or loss of property to the extent caused by the vendors negligent performance under this agreement or by reason of any negligent act or omission on the part of professional, its officers, directors, servants, employees, representatives, consultants, licensees, successors or permitted assigns (except when such liability, claims, suits, costs, injuries, deaths or damages arise from or are attributed to negligence of the City, in whole or in part, in which case vendor shall indemnify City only to the extent or proportion of negligence attributed to vendor as determined by a court or other forum of competent jurisdiction).

□ I have read and agree to the above listed terms and conditions.

Signature of Business/Vendor

Date

Completed applications will be reviewed by the Lucas Farmers Market Committee for consideration. All vendors will be notified of the outcome of the evaluation by the Lucas Farmers Market Committee. An approved application by the Lucas Farmers Market Committee will serve as the vendors permit to participate in the Lucas Farmers Market.

For Official Use Only:			
The Lucas Farmers Market Committee has	$\Box$ Approved	Denied	this application.